
FY 2025-26- Quarter-1 
 

 
SECTOR 

Micro Enterprise 
Small 

Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise 
MSME TOTAL 

# ₹ Crs # ₹ Crs # ₹ Crs # ₹ Crs 

Applications pending at the 
beginning of the quarter 

1635 378 348 67 140 42 2123 487 

Applications pending beyond 
bank prescribed sanction time 
norms at the beginning of the 
quarter 

 
552 

 
119 

 
128 

 
27 

 
59 

 
16 

 
739 

 
162 

Applications received during the 
quarter 

11275 1734 1035 186 321 52 12631 1972 

Applications sanctioned during 
the quarter 

6870 1031 584 103 172 35 7626 1170 

Out of the sanctions made, 
disbursed during the 
quarter(inclusive of previous 
sanctions 

 
5554 

 
835 

 
524 

 
86 

 
164 

 
33 

 
6242 

 
953 

Applications rejected during the 
quarter 

5163 901 720 126 248 52 6131 1079 

Applications pending at the end 
of the quarter 

574 158 21 18 14 4 609 179 

Applications pending beyond 
bank prescribed sanction time 
norms at the end of the quarter 

78 28 5 0 1 1 84 29 

 

FY 2025-26- Quarter-2 

 

SECTOR 

Micro Enterprise 
Small 

Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise 
MSME TOTAL 

Applicati
ons 

Amou
nt 

Appli
catio
ns 

Amo
unt 

Appli
catio
ns 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amou
nt 

Applications pending at the 
beginning of the quarter* 

1,570 317 58 38 28 9 1,656 364 

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at 
the beginnnig of the quarter 

515 91 20 6 8 4 543 101 

Applications received during the 
quarter 

9,041 1,445 168 147 136 28 9,345 1,620 

Applications sanctioned during the 
quarter 

5,608 913 112 120 74 22 5,794 1,054 

Out of the sanctions made, 
disbursed during the 
quarter(inclusive of previous 
sanctions  

5,633 788 118 119 75 20 5,826 927 

Applications rejected during the 
quarter 

3,653 615 83 68 61 11 3,797 694 

Applications pending at the end of 
the quarter 

838 164 20 13 24 3 882 180 

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at 
the end of the quarter 

448 69 10 4 12 1 470 74 

*Includes Previous Quarter Sanctioned Undisbursed cases 


