FY 2025-26- Quarter-1

SECTOR	Micro Enterprise		Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME TOTAL	
	#	₹ Crs	#	₹ Crs	#	₹ Crs	#	₹ Crs
Applications pending at the beginning of the quarter	1635	378	348	67	140	42	2123	487
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginning of the quarter	552	119	128	27	59	16	739	162
Applications received during the quarter	11275	1734	1035	186	321	52	12631	1972
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	6870	1031	584	103	172	35	7626	1170
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions	5554	835	524	86	164	33	6242	953
Applications rejected during the quarter	5163	901	720	126	248	52	6131	1079
Applications pending at the end of the quarter	574	158	21	18	14	4	609	179
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of the quarter	78	28	5	0	1	1	84	29

FY 2025-26- Quarter-2

	Micro Enterprise		Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME TOTAL	
SECTOR	Applicati ons	Amou nt	Appli catio ns	Amo unt	Appli catio ns	Amo unt	Applic ations	Amou nt
Applications pending at the beginning of the quarter*	1,570	317	58	38	28	9	1,656	364
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginnnig of the quarter	515	91	20	6	8	4	543	101
Applications received during the quarter	9,041	1,445	168	147	136	28	9,345	1,620
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	5,608	913	112	120	74	22	5,794	1,054
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions	5,633	788	118	119	75	20	5,826	927
Applications rejected during the quarter	3,653	615	83	68	61	11	3,797	694
Applications pending at the end of the quarter	838	164	20	13	24	3	882	180
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of the quarter	448	69	10	4	12	1	470	74

^{*}Includes Previous Quarter Sanctioned Undisbursed cases